

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

SWP No.34/2003
IA No.01/2017

Som Nath Tiwari

.... Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC

Coram : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

On request of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned.

List for consideration on 06.09.2019.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
16.08.2019
Ram Murti