

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 34/2003
IA No. 1/2017

Som Nath Tiwari

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Objections have been filed.

On the request of Mr. Suneel Malhotra, learned CGSC, the objections filed are treated as counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be also filed within four weeks thereafter.

List for final hearing on 26.03.2020.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
29.01.2020
Shammi