

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No.34/2003

IA No.1/2017

Som Nath Tiwari

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate.

Vs

UOI and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

15.03.2022

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that she requires some more time to prepare the case. As such, request has been made for adjournment. Adjourned at her request.

List again on 07.05.2022.

Mr. Suneel Malhotra, learned counsel for the respondents shall make available record on the next date of hearing.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
15.03.2022
Surinder