

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 34/2003
IA No. 1/2017

Som Nath Tiwari

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate.

V/s

U.O.I and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has filed rejoinder on 20.08.2020 through virtual mode.

Registry is directed to verify and place the same on record.

List on 02.03.2023.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Suneel Malhotra, learned CGSC as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu:
31.12.2022
Renu