

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 34/2003

Som Nath Tiwari

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dalvinder Kumar, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
23.05.2023

Original record of the file no. SSFC 12/2000 produced by Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC has been retained for the perusal sake.

List for remainder of the hearing on 25.05.2023.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
23.05.2023
Shivalee