

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 34/2003

Som Nath Tiwari

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dalvinder Kumar, Advocate.

Vs

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.08.2023

On the joint request of both sides, the case is adjourned.

List on 31.08.2023.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.08.2023
Shivalee