

Serial No. 02  
Regular List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**SWP No. 34/2003**

**Som Nath Tiwari**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Micheal Singh Dogra, Advocate

**Vs**

**Union of India & Ors.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**  
**ORDER**  
**(07.05.2026)**

- 01.** Heard in part.
- 02.** List in continuation on **14.05.2026** with a direction to the Registry to trace the physical file of the case given the fact that the original record of file No. **SSFC No. 12/2000** which was produced by Mr. Suneel Malhotra, learned CGSC, was retained for the sake of perusal.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**07.05.2026**  
**SUNIL**